South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:15:59 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*1099 (Rat #0285, Act #0265 of 2014) General Bill, By Sheheen and Bryant
Summary: Unemployment benefits

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 41-27-260, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS
FROM THE DEFINITION OF EMPLOYMENT FOR UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFIT PURPOSES, SO AS TO PROVIDE
EXEMPTIONS FOR MOTOR CARRIERS THAT USE INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS AND INDIVIDUALS
TRANSPORTING VEHICLES FOR AUTOMOBILE DEALERS UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES. - ratified title

03/11/14
03/11/14
04/01/14
04/03/14
04/03/14
04/08/14
04/09/14
04/09/14
05/15/14

05/21/14
05/21/14
05/21/14
05/22/14
05/29/14
05/29/14
06/05/14
06/06/14
06/13/14
06/26/14

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 6)
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 10)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)

Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 17)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 13)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 13)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
Journal-page 10)

Amended (House Journal-page 179)

Read second time (House Journal-page 179)

Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 180)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 10)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 100)

Ratified R 285

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/06/14

Act No. 265

Page 1 of 1



