

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*1099 (Rat #0285, Act #0265 of 2014) General Bill, By Sheheen and Bryant

Summary: Unemployment benefits

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 41-27-260, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM THE DEFINITION OF EMPLOYMENT FOR UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFIT PURPOSES, SO AS TO PROVIDE EXEMPTIONS FOR MOTOR CARRIERS THAT USE INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS AND INDIVIDUALS TRANSPORTING VEHICLES FOR AUTOMOBILE DEALERS UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES. - ratified title

03/11/14	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/11/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 6)
04/01/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/03/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)
04/03/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)
04/08/14	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 17)
04/09/14	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 13)
04/09/14	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 13)
05/15/14	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 10)
05/21/14	House	Amended (House Journal-page 179)
05/21/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 179)
05/21/14	House	Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 180)
05/22/14	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 10)
05/29/14	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled
05/29/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 100)
06/05/14		Ratified R 285
06/06/14		Signed By Governor
06/13/14		Effective date 06/06/14
06/26/14		Act No. 265